
Thunderbird Results 

8/19/2017 

Late Models Feature 
1 87 Rich Neiser 

2 51 Steve Fairbanks 

3 07 Shawn Reed 

4 05 Drew Wilkerson 

5 j9J Jared Guinn 

6 01 Steve McClees 

7 02 Jeramy Lange 

8 7C Matt Christensen 

9 30 Bob Bray  

10 15 Kyle Borgman 

11 44 Rob Taylor 

12 0x Zack Olger 

13 25 Eddie Reyes 

14 21 Tom Sprague Jr 

15 75 Rod Laney 

16 57 Dan Wilson 

 

 

Heat 1 

1 07 Shawn Reed 

2 15 Kyle Borgman 

3 87 Rich Neiser 

4 05 Drew Wilkerson 

5 44 Rob Taylor 

6 75 Rod Laney 

7 7C Matt Christensen 

8 30 Bob Bray 

9 87H John Hammerle 

  

 

Heat 2 

1 0x Zack Olger 

2  51 Steve Fairbanks 

3  57 Dan Wilson Jr 

4  25 Eddie Reyes 

5  9J Jared Guinn 

6  21 Tom Sprague Jr 

7  02 Steve McClees 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Dirt Mod Feature 
1 88 Greg Smith 

2 12 Steve Fairbanks 

3 13 Mike Epplett 

4 51 Jerid Bisson 

5 54 Don Campbell 

6 10 Matt Sprague 

7 95 Howard Payton 

8 08 Aaron Wolf 

9 12D Brent Drobny 

10 11 Ted Cooper Jr 

11 91 Bill Workman 

12 3 Mike Peterson 

13 8 John Foss 

 

  

Heat  1 

1 12 Steve Fairbanks 

2 95 Howard Payton 

3 88 Greg Smith 

4 12D Brent Drobny 

5 11 Ted Cooper Jr 

6 3 Mike Peterson 

7 8 John Foss 

 

Heat 2 

1 13 Mike Epplett 

2 51 Jerid Bisson 

3 54 Don Campbell 

4 91 Bill Workman 

5 08 Aaron Wolf 

6 10 Matt Sprague 

7 71 Larry Passenier 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Street Stock Feature 
1 20 Chad Weinrick 

2 41x Mike Wilburn 

3 13 Derek Poland 

4 02 Doug Kittle 

5 85 Chuck Smith 

6 25 Kendall Marlink 

7 74 Paul Namey 

8 222 Caleb Bisacky 

9 6 Mark Farber 

10 00 Joe Cantu 

 

Heat  

1 41x Mike Wilburn 

2 13 Derek Poland 

3 25 Kendall Marlink 

4 20 Chad Weinrick 

5 02 Doug Kittle 

6 6 Mark Farber 

7 74 Paul Namey 

8 222 Caleb Bisacky 

9 00 Joe Cantu 

10 85 Chuck Smith 

 

 

Factory Stock Feature 
1 73 Robbie Sternberg 

2 53 Rick Brock 

3 60 Jason Begeman 

4 34 Mike Fekken 

5 36 Ronnie VanNatter 

6 41x Kevin Rake 

7 12oz Dean Rake 

8 37 Morgan Smith 

9 1* Mike Pickard 

10 37 Damian Sternberg 

11 43 Brian Bussing 

12 4 Bruck Norwick Jr. 

13 28 Duane TenBrink 

14 35 Dan Dykman 

15 88M Estevan Martinez 

16 83 Randy Whitten 

 

 

 



Heat 1 

1 73 Robbie Sternberg 

2 35 Dan Dykman 

3 83 Randy Whitten 

4 37 Morgan Smith 

5 37 Damian Sternberg 

6 88M Estevan Martinez 

7 28 Duane TenBrink 

8 43 Brian Bussing 

 

Heat 2 

1 60 Jason Begeman 

2 12oz Dean Rake 

3 41x Kevin Rake 

4 53 Rick Brock 

5 36 Ronnie VanNatter 

6 34 Mike Fekken 

7 1* Mike Pickard 

8 4 Bruce Norwick Jr. 

 

Cyber Stocks Feature 
1 7 Ryan Hamm 

2 1040 Brian Carson 

3 55 Jim Perry 

4 12 Austyn Leak 

5 9 Barry Medendorp 

6 24 Chelsey Allen 

7 76 Chad French 

8 13 Mindy Fenner 

 

 

Heat 1 

1 7 Ryan Hamm 

2 9 Barry Medendorp 

3 1040 Brian Carson 

4 55 Jim Perry 

5 12 Austyn Leak 

6 24 Chelsey Allen 

7 76  Chad French 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Warrior Feature 

1 34 Mike Goodwin Jr 

2 3 Heidi Bardnard 

3 17 Joey Eller 

4 20W Jacob Whipple 

5 24 Gary Bussing 

6 2 Buck Spencer 

7 20s Tim Stafford 

8 88M Estevan Martinez 

9 10s Matthew Sprague 

10 12T Hannah Thomas 

11 19 Justin Wood 

12 12 Madison Crane 

13 22 Teresa Leak 

14 91 Brandon Bos 

15 02 Trucky Holy 

16 1K Kristina Johnson 

17 44 Terry Bussing 

18 43 ½ Alyshia Bussing 

19 X Derrick Stahl 

 

Heat 1 

1 20w Jacob Whipple 

2 24 Gary Bussing 

3 88M Estevan Martinez 

4 17 Joey Eller 

5 91 Brandon Bos 

6 44 Terry Bussing 

7 3 Heidi Barnhard 

8 10S Matthew Sprague 

9 43 ½ Alyshia Bussing 

10 1K Kristina Johnson 

 

Heat 2 

1 34 Mike Goodwin Jr 

2 02 Trucky Holy 

3 20s Tim Stafford 

4 22L Teresa Leak 

5 2 Buck Spencer 

6 12T Hannah Thomas 

7 19 Justin Wood 

8 12 Madison Crane 

 

 

 

 

 

Mini Wedge Feature 6-9 
1 0x Zayden Olger 

2 11 Karter Juusola 

3 Xjr Ella Mattson 

4 02 Maici Lange 

5 99 Trevor Epplett 

 

Heat 

1 0x Zayden Olger 

2 11 Karter Juusola 

3 Xjr Ella Mattson 

4 02 Maici Lange 

5 99 Trevor Epplett 

 

 

 

Mini Wedge Feature 10+ 
1 56 Corcoran Schmitz 

2 2 Cam Hendrickson  

 

Heat 10+ 

1 2 Cam Hendrickson 

2 56 Corcoran Schmitz 

 

 

  

 

   


